Parish precept impact

Parish

Abbeydore & Bacton Group Parish Council
Aconbury Parish Meeting

Acton Beauchamp Group Parish Council
Allensmore Parish Council

Almeley Parish Council

Ashperton Parish Council

Aston Ingham Parish Council

Avenbury Parish Council

Aymestrey Parish Council

Ballingham, Bolstone & Hentland Group Parish Council
Bartestree & Lugwardine Group Parish Council
Belmont Rural Parish Council

Birley with Upper Hill Parish Council

Bishop’s Frome Parish Council

Bishopstone Group Parish Council

Bodenham Parish Council

Border Group Parish Council

Bosbury and Coddington Parish Council
Brampton Abbots & Foy Group Parish Council
Bredenbury & District Group Parish Council
Breinton Parish Council

Bridstow Parish Council

Brilley Parish Council

Brimfield and Little Hereford Group Parish Council
Brockhampton with Much Fawley Parish Council
Brockhampton Group Parish Council

Bromyard & Winslow Town Council

Burghill Parish Council

Callow & Haywood Group Parish Council
Clehonger Parish Council

Clifford Parish Council

Colwall Parish Council

Malvern Hills Conservators (Colwall Parish Council)
Cradley Parish Council

Credenbhill Parish Council

Cusop Parish Council

Dilwyn Parish Council

Dinedor Parish Council

Dinmore Parish Meeting

Dormington & Mordiford Group Parish Council
Dorstone Parish Council

Eardisland Parish Council

Eardisley Group Parish Council

Eastnor & Donnington Parish Council

Eaton Bishop Parish Council

Ewyas Harold Group Parish Council

Fownhope Parish Council

Foxley Group Parish Council

Garway Parish Council

Goodrich & Welsh Bicknor Group Parish Council
Hampton Bishop Parish Council

Hampton Charles Parish Meeting

Hatfield and District Group Parish Council
Hereford City Council

Holme Lacy Parish Council

Holmer & Shelwick Parish Council

Hope Mansell Parish Council

Hope under Dinmore Group Parish Council

How Caple, Sollershope & Yatton Group Parish Council
Humber, Ford & Stoke Prior Group Parish Council
Huntington Parish Council

Kentchurch Parish Council

Kilpeck Group Parish Council

Kimbolton Parish Council

Kings Caple Parish Council

Kingsland Parish Council

Kingstone & Thruxton Group Parish Council
Kington Rural and Lower Harpton Group Parish Council
Kington Town Council

2015/16 Parish
Precept
Basic Tax Rate
(Band D)

£

44.24
3.36
22.45
17.82
30.29
50.06
18.78
34.44
28.32
20.61
34.03
34.79
16.72
86.86
27.15
24.50
23.82
25.76
13.56
31.29
26.20
15.82
75.06
21.31
38.74
19.34
127.48
22.17
26.37
27.48
14.99
64.04
29.18
33.42
27.40
46.06
36.97
91.42
70.61
21.27
83.65
17.27
25.82
35.74
63.92
49.96
14.51
60.72
24.04
48.93

37.03
47.32
81.67
12.14
19.28
23.64
30.65
22.17
16.28
66.14
51.22
30.96
44.03
42.97
23.35
21.44
74.61

2015/16 total

Council tax
demand
including all
precepts
£
1,581.74
1,540.86
1,559.95
1,555.32
1,567.79
1,587.56
1,556.28
1,571.94
1,565.82
1,558.11
1,571.53
1,572.29
1,554.22
1,624.36
1,564.65
1,562.00
1,561.32
1,563.26
1,551.06
1,568.79
1,563.70
1,553.32
1,612.56
1,558.81
1,576.24
1,556.84
1,664.98
1,559.67
1,563.87
1,564.98
1,552.49
1,630.72
1,630.72
1,570.92
1,564.90
1,583.56
1,574.47
1,628.92
1,537.50
1,608.11
1,558.77
1,621.15
1,554.77
1,563.32
1,573.24
1,601.42
1,587.46
1,552.01
1,598.22
1,561.54
1,586.43
1,537.50
1,574.53
1,584.82
1,619.17
1,549.64
1,556.78
1,561.14
1,568.15
1,559.67
1,553.78
1,603.64
1,588.72
1,568.46
1,581.53
1,580.47
1,560.85
1,558.94
1,612.11

Government
grant
distributed
2015/16

£
301
6

78
69
273
112
64
131
185
130
793
3,096
9%
1,807
223
443
479
834
75
367
315
252
309
552
72
486
26,199
658
274
1,280
172
4,251
2,474
1,126
1,381
549
668
289
704
104
975
524
151
218
1,163
1,325
131
556
257
190
95
92,169
1,065
323
40
416
192
172
30
891
683
452
401
574
1,110
305
11,730

% of

precept Reduction Reduction Reduction

%
4.4%
5.0%
2.0%
1.6%
3.5%
1.9%
1.7%
3.4%
4.1%
2.2%
2.9%
6.6%
4.5%
6.6%
4.2%
4.0%
6.8%
9.1%
2.6%
7.4%
3.1%
4.0%
3.6%
5.3%
2.0%
7.5%

15.4%

4.3%
5.0%
9.9%
4.5%
5.9%
3.3%
9.6%
6.6%

17.4%
5.0%
5.8%
0.0%
3.2%
2.8%
5.3%
6.2%

4.1%
3.2%
4.3%
6.4%
5.5%
5.6%
4.1%
1.9%
0.0%
1.2%

12.6%
7.1%
3.7%
1.6%

11.9%

4.0%
2.7%
4.2%

13.5%
6.8%
7.5%
6.4%
3.0%

12.5%
6.2%

18.5%

Indicative

Grant

2016/17

£
301

6

78

69
273
112
64
131
185
130
793
3,096
96
1,807
223
443
479
834
75
367
315
252
309
552
72
486
8,887
658
274
1,280
172
4,251
2,474
1,126
1,381
549
668
289

704
104
975
524
151
218

1,163
1,325
131
556
257
190
95
92,169
1,065
323
40
416
192
172
30
641
683
452
401
574
1,110
305
5,469

Indicative

Grant

2017/18
£

APPENDIX 1

Indicative

Grant

2018/19
£

2016/17
band D
increase

193
0.17
0.45
0.28
1.06
0.95
0.32
1.17
1.17
0.46
0.97
2.30
0.75
5.77
1.15
0.98
1.62
2.34
0.35
2.30
0.80
0.64
2.67
1.13
0.79
1.44
6.66
0.96
133
2.72
0.67
3.79
221
1.45
221
3.18
2.27
231

2.29
0.60
4.46
1.07
1.07
1.15
2.72
3.20
0.80
3.37
0.99
0.95

0.45
5.96
5.82
0.44
0.30
2.82
1.22
0.60
0.68
6.41
3.48
231
2.81
1.27
2.92
134
6.45



Kinnersley and District Group Parish Council
Lea Parish Council

Ledbury Town Council

Leintwardine Group Parish Council
Leominster Town Council

Linton Parish Council

Little Birch Parish Council

Little Dewchurch Parish Council
Llangarron Parish Council

Llanwarne & District Group Parish Council
Longtown Group Parish Council

Lower Bullingham Parish Council

Luston Group Parish Council

Lyonshall Parish Council

Madley Parish Council

Marden Parish Council

Marstow Parish Council

Mathon Parish Council

Malvern Hills Conservators (Mathon)

Middleton-on-the-Hill and Leysters Group Parish Council

Monkland and Stretford Parish Council
Moreton on Lugg Parish Council

Much Birch Parish Council

Much Cowarne Group Parish Council
Much Dewchurch Parish Council

Much Marcle Parish Council

North Bromyard Group Parish Council
Ocle Pychard Parish Council

Orcop Parish Council

Orleton Parish Council

Pembridge Parish Council

Pencombe Group Parish Council
Peterchurch Parish Council

Peterstow Parish council

Pipe and Lyde Parish Council

Pixley & District Parish Council

Putley Parish Council

Pyons Group Parish Council

Richard's Castle (Herefordshire) Parish Council
Ross on Wye Parish Council

Sellack Parish Council

Shobdon Parish Council

St. Weonards Parish Council

Stapleton Group Parish Council
Staunton-on-Wye and District Group Parish Council
Stoke Edith Parish Meeting (Chairman)
Stoke Lacy Parish Council

Stretton Grandison Group Parish Council
Stretton Sugwas Parish Council

Sutton Parish Council

Tarrington Parish Council

Thornbury Group Parish Council

Titley and District Group Parish Council
Upton Bishop Parish Council

Vowchurch & District Group Parish Council
Walford Parish Council

Wellington Parish Council

Wellington Heath Parish Council

Welsh Newton & Llanrothal Group Parish Council
Weobley Parish Council

Weston Beggard Parish Council
Weston-under-Penyard Parish Council
Whitbourne Parish Council

Whitchurch & Ganarew Group Parish Council
Wigmore Group Parish Council
Withington Group Parish Council
Woolhope Parish Council

Wyeside Group Parish Council

Yarkhill Parish Council

Yarpole Group Parish Council
Total/Average

13.85 1,551.35 169 5.1% 169 - - 0.70
41.03 1,578.53 1,351 14.2% 1,351 - - 5.84
81.39 1,618.89 25,220 9.3% 21,623 3,597 - 6.48
37.21 1,574.71 1,136 6.9% 1,136 - - 2.58
79.34 1,616.84 40,477 14.7% 22,484 17,993 - 6.47
12.44 1,549.94 229 4.0% 229 - - 0.49
27.42 1,564.92 56 2.1% 56 - - 0.58
47.68 1,585.18 607 7.1% 607 - - 3.38
13.50 1,551.00 113 1.8% 113 - - 0.24
25.65 1,563.15 106 1.5% 106 - - 0.39
12.93 1,550.43 145 2.7% 145 - - 0.35
20.18 1,557.68 1,520 12.6% 1,520 - - 2.55
37.17 1,574.67 315 2.3% 315 - - 0.86
69.46 1,606.96 604 3.1% 604 - - 2.16
41.24 1,578.74 873 5.3% 873 - - 217
36.88 1,574.38 1,090 5.6% 1,090 - - 2.06
41.51 1,579.01 316 4.7% 316 - - 1.96
40.78 1,607.10 69 1.0% 69 - - 0.43
28.82 1,607.10 48 1.0% 48 - - 0.30
21.11 1,558.61 156 4.3% 156 - - 0.92
51.41 1,588.91 96 2.2% 96 - - 1.15
53.02 1,590.52 985 6.6% 985 - - 3.48
15.88 1,553.38 397 6.5% 397 - - 1.03
15.13 1,552.63 156 5.0% 156 - - 0.75
14.98 1,552.48 214 5.7% 214 - - 0.85
16.44 1,553.94 235 4.8% 235 - - 0.79
15.51 1,553.01 119 2.4% 119 - - 0.38
22.86 1,560.36 179 3.1% 179 - - 0.70
69.48 1,606.98 471 4.1% 471 - - 2.84
55.50 1,593.00 724 3.8% 724 - - 2.11
37.76 1,575.26 1,104 6.5% 1,104 - - 247
44.87 1,582.37 377 4.4% 377 - - 1.96
39.54 1,577.04 1,470 9.7% 1,470 - - 3.85
25.48 1,562.98 138 2.9% 138 - - 0.74
18.48 1,555.98 76 2.9% 76 - - 0.54
25.62 1,563.12 315 5.5% 315 - - 141
44.49 1,581.99 585 13.3% 585 - - 5.89
23.27 1,560.77 263 3.3% 263 - - 0.76
33.22 1,570.72 56 1.4% 56 - - 0.45
69.50 1,607.00 23,386 9.1% 23,386 - - 6.33
19.79 1,557.29 69 2.8% 69 - - 0.56
46.50 1,584.00 1,212 8.1% 1,212 - - 3.78
28.33 1,565.83 151 3.6% 151 - - 1.02
33.53 1,571.03 232 4.9% 232 - - 1.63
14.56 1,552.06 222 8.0% 222 - - 1.16
- 1,537.50 - 0.0% - - - -
38.16 1,575.66 383 6.8% 383 - - 2.60
22.81 1,560.31 52 1.1% 52 - - 0.24
29.57 1,567.07 550 13.1% 550 - - 3.87
49.47 1,586.97 1,129 6.1% 1,129 - - 3.02
48.43 1,585.93 1,118 10.8% 1,118 - - 5.22
19.02 1,556.52 221 6.7% 221 - - 1.28
19.40 1,556.90 152 3.5% 152 - - 0.68
32.48 1,569.98 397 4.7% 397 - - 1.52
18.66 1,556.16 364 6.5% 364 - - 1.21
25.45 1,562.95 745 4.6% 745 - - 1.18
49.18 1,586.68 952 4.6% 952 - - 2.28
32.65 1,570.15 212 2.9% 212 - - 0.94
51.45 1,588.95 289 3.9% 289 - - 2.01
29.63 1,567.13 1,571 12.5% 1,571 - - 3.70
14.83 1,552.33 47 3.8% 47 - - 0.56
21.02 1,558.52 396 4.1% 396 - - 0.87
27.38 1,564.88 549 6.1% 549 - - 1.68
53.70 1,591.20 844 3.2% 844 - - 1.70
42.54 1,580.04 988 6.6% 988 - - 2.80
26.77 1,564.27 1,050 6.6% 1,050 - - 1.76
36.90 1,574.40 267 3.5% 267 - - 1.27
24.35 1,561.85 442 6.1% 442 - - 1.48
38.48 1,575.98 177 3.3% 177 - - 1.28
44.44 1,581.94 458 3.1% 458 - - 1.40
45.57 1,562.36 289,000 9.4% 243,587 37,099 8,314 3.63




