Parish precept impact

Parish precept impact	0045/40 B'	2015/16 total			L. C. die	In the other	In the other	
Parish	2015/16 Parish Precept Basic Tax Rate (Band D)	Council tax demand including all	Government grant distributed 2015/16	% of precept	Grant Reduction 2016/17	Indicative Grant Reduction 2017/18	Grant	2016/17 band D increase
	£	precepts £	£	%	£	£	£	£
Abbeydore & Bacton Group Parish Council	44.24	1,581.74	301	4.4%	301		-	1.93
Aconbury Parish Meeting	3.36	1,540.86	6	5.0%	6	-	-	0.17
Acton Beauchamp Group Parish Council	22.45	1,559.95	78	2.0%	78	-	-	0.45
Allensmore Parish Council	17.82	1,555.32	69	1.6%	69	-	-	0.28
Almeley Parish Council Ashperton Parish Council	30.29 50.06	1,567.79 1,587.56	273 112	3.5% 1.9%	273 112	-	-	1.06 0.95
Aston Ingham Parish Council	18.78	1,556.28	64	1.7%	64	-	-	0.33
Avenbury Parish Council	34.44	1,571.94	131	3.4%	131	-	-	1.17
Aymestrey Parish Council	28.32	1,565.82	185	4.1%	185	-	-	1.17
Ballingham, Bolstone & Hentland Group Parish Council	20.61	1,558.11	130	2.2%	130	-	-	0.46
Bartestree & Lugwardine Group Parish Council Belmont Rural Parish Council	34.03 34.79	1,571.53 1,572.29	793 3,096	2.9% 6.6%	793 3,096	-	-	0.97 2.30
Birley with Upper Hill Parish Council	16.72	1,572.29	96	4.5%	96	-	-	0.75
Bishop's Frome Parish Council	86.86	1,624.36	1,807	6.6%	1,807	-	-	5.77
Bishopstone Group Parish Council	27.15	1,564.65	223	4.2%	223	-	-	1.15
Bodenham Parish Council	24.50	1,562.00	443	4.0%	443	-	-	0.98
Border Group Parish Council	23.82	1,561.32	479	6.8%	479	-	-	1.62 2.34
Bosbury and Coddington Parish Council Brampton Abbots & Foy Group Parish Council	25.76 13.56	1,563.26 1,551.06	834 75	9.1% 2.6%	834 75	-	-	0.35
Bredenbury & District Group Parish Council	31.29	1,568.79	367	7.4%	367	-	-	2.30
Breinton Parish Council	26.20	1,563.70	315	3.1%	315	-	-	0.80
Bridstow Parish Council	15.82	1,553.32	252	4.0%	252	-	-	0.64
Brilley Parish Council	75.06	1,612.56	309	3.6%	309	-	-	2.67
Brimfield and Little Hereford Group Parish Council Brockhampton with Much Fawley Parish Council	21.31 38.74	1,558.81 1,576.24	552 72	5.3% 2.0%	552 72	-	-	1.13 0.79
Brockhampton Group Parish Council	19.34	1,556.84	486	7.5%	486	_	_	1.44
Bromyard & Winslow Town Council	127.48	1,664.98	26,199	15.4%	8,887	9,687	7,625	6.66
Burghill Parish Council	22.17	1,559.67	658	4.3%	658	-	-	0.96
Callow & Haywood Group Parish Council	26.37	1,563.87	274	5.0%	274	-	-	1.33
Clehonger Parish Council Clifford Parish Council	27.48 14.99	1,564.98 1,552.49	1,280 172	9.9% 4.5%	1,280 172	-	-	2.72 0.67
Colwall Parish Council	64.04	1,630.72	4,251	5.9%	4,251	-	-	3.79
Malvern Hills Conservators (Colwall Parish Council)	29.18	1,630.72	2,474	3.3%	2,474	-	-	2.21
Cradley Parish Council	33.42	1,570.92	1,126	9.6%	1,126	-	-	1.45
Credenhill Parish Council	27.40	1,564.90	1,381	6.6%	1,381	-	-	2.21
Cusop Parish Council Dilwyn Parish Council	46.06 36.97	1,583.56 1,574.47	549 668	17.4% 5.0%	549 668	-	-	3.18 2.27
Dinedor Parish Council	91.42	1,628.92	289	5.8%	289	-	-	2.27
Dinmore Parish Meeting	-	1,537.50	-	0.0%	-	-	-	-
Dormington & Mordiford Group Parish Council	70.61	1,608.11	704	3.2%	704	-	-	2.29
Dorstone Parish Council	21.27	1,558.77	104	2.8%	104	-	-	0.60
Eardisland Parish Council Eardisley Group Parish Council	83.65 17.27	1,621.15 1,554.77	975 524	5.3% 6.2%	975 524	-	-	4.46 1.07
Eastnor & Donnington Parish Council	25.82	1,563.32	151	4.1%	151	-	-	1.07
Eaton Bishop Parish Council	35.74	1,573.24	218	3.2%	218	-	-	1.15
Ewyas Harold Group Parish Council	63.92	1,601.42	1,163	4.3%	1,163	-	-	2.72
Fownhope Parish Council	49.96	1,587.46	1,325	6.4%	1,325	-	-	3.20
Foxley Group Parish Council	14.51 60.72	1,552.01	131 556	5.5% 5.6%	131 556	-	-	0.80 3.37
Garway Parish Council Goodrich & Welsh Bicknor Group Parish Council	24.04	1,598.22 1,561.54	257	4.1%	257	-	-	0.99
Hampton Bishop Parish Council	48.93	1,586.43	190	1.9%	190	-	_	0.95
Hampton Charles Parish Meeting	-	1,537.50	-	0.0%	-	-	-	-
Hatfield and District Group Parish Council	37.03	1,574.53	95	1.2%	95	-	-	0.45
Hereford City Council	47.32	1,584.82	92,169	12.6%	92,169	-	-	5.96
Holme Lacy Parish Council Holmer & Shelwick Parish Council	81.67 12.14	1,619.17 1,549.64	1,065 323	7.1% 3.7%	1,065 323	-	-	5.82 0.44
Hope Mansell Parish Council	19.28	1,556.78	40	1.6%	40	_	_	0.30
Hope under Dinmore Group Parish Council	23.64	1,561.14	416	11.9%	416	-	-	2.82
How Caple, Sollershope & Yatton Group Parish Council	30.65	1,568.15	192	4.0%	192	-	-	1.22
Humber, Ford & Stoke Prior Group Parish Council	22.17	1,559.67	172	2.7%	172	-	-	0.60
Huntington Parish Council Kentchurch Parish Council	16.28 66.14	1,553.78 1,603.64	30 891	4.2% 13.5%	30 641	- 250	-	0.68 6.41
Kilpeck Group Parish Council	51.22	1,588.72	683	6.8%	683	-	-	3.48
Kimbolton Parish Council	30.96	1,568.46	452	7.5%	452	-	-	2.31
Kings Caple Parish Council	44.03	1,581.53	401	6.4%	401	-	-	2.81
Kingsland Parish Council	42.97	1,580.47	574	3.0%		-	-	1.27
Kingstone & Thruxton Group Parish Council	23.35 21.44	1,560.85	1,110 305	12.5%	1,110 305	-	-	2.92 1.34
Kington Rural and Lower Harpton Group Parish Council Kington Town Council	74.61	1,558.94 1,612.11	11,730	6.2% 18.5%		- 5,573	- 689	6.45
3	,1	-,	,.50	,	-,.03	-,5.5	505	2.1.5

Kinnersley and District Group Parish Council	13.85	1,551.35	169	5.1%	169	-	-	0.70
Lea Parish Council	41.03	1,578.53	1,351	14.2%	1,351	-	-	5.84
Ledbury Town Council	81.39	1,618.89	25,220	9.3%	21,623	3,597	-	6.48
Leintwardine Group Parish Council	37.21	1,574.71	1,136	6.9%	1,136	-	-	2.58
Leominster Town Council	79.34	1,616.84	40,477	14.7%	22,484	17,993	-	6.47
Linton Parish Council Little Birch Parish Council	12.44 27.42	1,549.94	229 56	4.0% 2.1%	229 56	-	-	0.49 0.58
Little Dewchurch Parish Council	47.68	1,564.92 1,585.18	607	7.1%	607	-	-	3.38
Llangarron Parish Council	13.50	1,551.00	113	1.8%	113	_		0.24
Llanwarne & District Group Parish Council	25.65	1,563.15	106	1.5%	106	_	_	0.39
Longtown Group Parish Council	12.93	1,550.43	145	2.7%	145	-	-	0.35
Lower Bullingham Parish Council	20.18	1,557.68	1,520	12.6%	1,520	-	-	2.55
Luston Group Parish Council	37.17	1,574.67	315	2.3%	315	-	-	0.86
Lyonshall Parish Council	69.46	1,606.96	604	3.1%	604	-	-	2.16
Madley Parish Council	41.24	1,578.74	873	5.3%	873	-	-	2.17
Marden Parish Council Marstow Parish Council	36.88 41.51	1,574.38 1,579.01	1,090 316	5.6% 4.7%	1,090 316	-	-	2.06 1.96
Mathon Parish Council	40.78	1,607.10	69	1.0%	69	_	_	0.43
Malvern Hills Conservators (Mathon)	28.82	1,607.10	48	1.0%	48			0.30
Middleton-on-the-Hill and Leysters Group Parish Council	21.11	1,558.61	156	4.3%	156	-	-	0.92
Monkland and Stretford Parish Council	51.41	1,588.91	96	2.2%	96	-	-	1.15
Moreton on Lugg Parish Council	53.02	1,590.52	985	6.6%	985	-	-	3.48
Much Birch Parish Council	15.88	1,553.38	397	6.5%	397	-	-	1.03
Much Cowarne Group Parish Council	15.13	1,552.63	156	5.0%	156	-	-	0.75
Much Dewchurch Parish Council	14.98	1,552.48	214	5.7%	214	-	-	0.85
Much Marcle Parish Council	16.44	1,553.94	235 119	4.8%	235 119	-	-	0.79 0.38
North Bromyard Group Parish Council Ocle Pychard Parish Council	15.51 22.86	1,553.01 1,560.36	179	2.4% 3.1%	179		-	0.38
Orcop Parish Council	69.48	1,606.98	471	4.1%	471	_	_	2.84
Orleton Parish Council	55.50	1,593.00	724	3.8%	724	_	_	2.11
Pembridge Parish Council	37.76	1,575.26	1,104	6.5%	1,104	-	-	2.47
Pencombe Group Parish Council	44.87	1,582.37	377	4.4%	377	-	-	1.96
Peterchurch Parish Council	39.54	1,577.04	1,470	9.7%	1,470	-	-	3.85
Peterstow Parish council	25.48	1,562.98	138	2.9%	138	-	-	0.74
Pipe and Lyde Parish Council	18.48	1,555.98	76	2.9%	76	-	-	0.54
Pixley & District Parish Council	25.62	1,563.12	315	5.5%	315	-	-	1.41
Putley Parish Council Pyons Group Parish Council	44.49 23.27	1,581.99 1,560.77	585 263	13.3% 3.3%	585 263	-	-	5.89 0.76
Richard's Castle (Herefordshire) Parish Council	33.22	1,570.72	56	1.4%	56	_	_	0.45
Ross on Wye Parish Council	69.50	1,607.00	23,386	9.1%	23,386	_	_	6.33
Sellack Parish Council	19.79	1,557.29	69	2.8%	69	-	-	0.56
Shobdon Parish Council	46.50	1,584.00	1,212	8.1%	1,212	-	-	3.78
St. Weonards Parish Council	28.33	1,565.83	151	3.6%	151	-	-	1.02
Stapleton Group Parish Council	33.53	1,571.03	232	4.9%	232	-	-	1.63
Staunton-on-Wye and District Group Parish Council	14.56	1,552.06	222	8.0%	222	-	-	1.16
Stoke Edith Parish Meeting (Chairman) Stoke Lacy Parish Council	- 38.16	1,537.50 1,575.66	383	0.0% 6.8%	- 383	-	-	- 2.60
Stretton Grandison Group Parish Council	22.81	1,560.31	52	1.1%	52	-	-	0.24
Stretton Sugwas Parish Council	29.57	1,567.07	550	13.1%	550	_	_	3.87
Sutton Parish Council	49.47	1,586.97	1,129	6.1%	1,129	_	_	3.02
Tarrington Parish Council	48.43	1,585.93	1,118	10.8%	1,118	-	-	5.22
Thornbury Group Parish Council	19.02	1,556.52	221	6.7%	221	-	-	1.28
Titley and District Group Parish Council	19.40	1,556.90	152	3.5%	152	-	-	0.68
Upton Bishop Parish Council	32.48	1,569.98	397	4.7%	397	-	-	1.52
Vowchurch & District Group Parish Council	18.66	1,556.16	364	6.5%	364	-	-	1.21
Walford Parish Council Wellington Parish Council	25.45 49.18	1,562.95 1,586.68	745 952	4.6% 4.6%	745 952	-	-	1.18 2.28
Wellington Heath Parish Council	32.65	1,570.15	212	2.9%	212	-	-	0.94
Welsh Newton & Llanrothal Group Parish Council	51.45	1,588.95	289	3.9%	289	_	_	2.01
Weobley Parish Council	29.63	1,567.13	1,571	12.5%	1,571	-	-	3.70
Weston Beggard Parish Council	14.83	1,552.33	47	3.8%	47	-	-	0.56
Weston-under-Penyard Parish Council	21.02	1,558.52	396	4.1%	396	-	-	0.87
Whitbourne Parish Council	27.38	1,564.88	549	6.1%	549	-	-	1.68
Whitchurch & Ganarew Group Parish Council	53.70	1,591.20	844	3.2%	844	-	-	1.70
Wigmore Group Parish Council	42.54	1,580.04	988	6.6%	988	-	-	2.80
Withington Group Parish Council Woolhope Parish Council	26.77 36.90	1,564.27 1,574.40	1,050 267	6.6% 3.5%	1,050 267	-	-	1.76 1.27
Wyeside Group Parish Council	24.35	1,574.40	442	6.1%	442	-	-	1.48
Yarkhill Parish Council	38.48	1,575.98	177	3.3%	177	-	-	1.28
Yarpole Group Parish Council	44.44	1,581.94	458	3.1%	458		-	1.40
Total/Average	45.57	1,562.36	289,000	9.4%	243,587	37,099	8,314	3.63